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Miscellaneous 

 Traffic control equipment 

 Lifting and moving equipment (A lifting device is preferred although a forklift can be 
used.) Minimum 5,000 lb. capacity required. 

 Air Compressor (100 psi minimum) and Generator (5 kW) 

 Long pry bar 

 Drift pin 300 mm [12”] 

 Center punch 

 Tape measure 7.5 m [25’] 

 Chalk line 

 Concrete marking pencil 

 Steel bristled tube brush for cleaning 7/8” drilled boreholes 

 Rags, water, and solvent for touch-up 

Note:  The above list of tools is a general recommendation and should not be considered 
an extensive list. Depending on specific site conditions and the complexity of the 
assembly specified by the appropriate highway authority, the required tools may vary. 
Decisions as to what tools are needed to perform the job are entirely within the 
discretion of the specifying highway authority and the authority’s selected contractor 
performing the assembly of the system at the authority’s specified assembly site.  
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Final Inspection Checklist 

Date:  ________________________ 

Inspector:  _________________________________ 
 

� Clearance of 30” behind rear Fender Panels for slide back 

� Transition Panel fits for the offset 

� Every hole and slot in Backup and Monorail is anchored 

� Anchor stud(s) are almost flush with nut(s) (1.5” from the pad) 

� If no transition, check for narrow side panels at backup 

� Diaphragms attached to the Monorail guides 

� Mushroom Washers lay flat in slots 

� Each Fender Panel has a tension Spring 

� Monorail has End Cap attached 

� Cartridges are level and the same height in each Bay 

� Nose Cartridge is level 

� Fender Panel gap is 20 mm (0.78”) for Narrow systems 

� Cartridge types are properly placed 

� Bolts and nuts are tightened  

� Anchors are properly torqued 

� Diaphragm Shims aligned and in place 

� Cartridge Hold Down Bracket is secure and engaged with Nose 
Cartridge 
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Parts Ordering Procedure 

Make a list of all damaged parts from the System Components section in this manual (p. 7 – 
10). Answer the following questions in the spaces provided. This information is necessary to 
receive the proper parts. 

Table B 
QuadGuard® M10 System Ordering Information Chart 

Description: Choices Fill in this section 
Type of Backup? 
 
See Figures 1 or 2 on page 
11. 

 Concrete 
 Tension Strut 

 

Transition Panel Type? 
 
Side Panel and Transition 
Panel Types are on page 12.  
Include Transitions for both 
sides if necessary. 
How to Determine Left/Right 
is on page 21. 

 Quad to W 
 Quad to Thrie 
 Quad to Safety 

Shape Barrier 
 Quad to End Shoe 
 4” Offset Panel 
 None 

 

 

Parts List(s) & Quantities 
  Tension Strut Backup Concrete Backup 

PN Description Concrete Asphalt Concrete Asphalt 
003300  5/8X1 3/4 Flat Washer  24  24  24  24 

003340  5/8 Rail Nut  35  35  35  35 

003400  5/8X2 Rail Bolt  28  28  28  28 

003704  3/4 Heavy Hex Nut  76  76  70  70 

113404  5/8X1 1/4 Button Head Screw 6  6  6  6 

113518  1/4X3/4 Hex Bolt, G5  6  6  6  6 

113555  3/4X2 Hex Bolt, G8  24  24  24  24 

113596  3/8X1 Hex Bolt, G5  4  4  4  4 

113660  5/8X3 1/25 Hex Bolt, G5  1  1  1  1 

115946  1/4 Hex Nut  6  6  6  6 

115960  3/8 Hex Nut  4  4  4  4 

115970  5/8 Hex Nut  12  12  12  12 

115986  5/8X2 1/8 Coupling Nut  6  6  6  6 

116799  3/4X18 G5 Stud  0  52  0  42 

116878  5/8X5 Socket Head Screw  12  12  12  12 

117459  1 1/4X1 1/2 Die Spring  12  12  12  12 

117540  3/4X6 1/2 G5 Stud  0  0  4  4 

117542  3/4X7 G5 Stud  52  0  42  0 

118027  3/4X2 Flat Washer  52  52  46  46 

118036  3/8 Flat Washer  2  2  2  2 
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